

## Accountability in Economic Development Assistance Act AGREEMENT SUMMARY APPROVAL Economic Development

Com	pany	Name
-----	------	------

**HALF SPEED PRODUCTIONS SEASON 3 LTD.** is a television production company located in Halifax, Nova Scotia. The incentive is for the production Half Speed Adventures Season 3.

<b>Business Activities of the Agreement</b>	<b>Business</b>	<b>Activities</b>	of the	Agreement
---	-----------------	-------------------	--------	-----------

Project expenditures i	in Nova S	Scotia
------------------------	-----------	--------

Funder Nova Scotia Department of Communities, Culture,

Tourism and Heritage

Fund Nova Scotia Film and Television

Production Incentive Fund

Type of Assistance Incentive

Agreement Date January 6, 2023

Executed by All Parties

Maximum Assistance Authorized \$264,347

Approving Authority CCTH

**Date Summary Legislated to be Posted** February 5, 2023

## **Targets or Timelines**

**NAME** 

- 1. For the Company to have commenced the film or television production project to which the incentive relates.
- 2. For the Company to have made eligible project expenditures in Nova Scotia.

## **Next Progress Report on Targets or Timelines**

October 1, 2022 – March 31, 2023, legislated to be posted by June 1, 2023;

Amendment(s) (legislated to be posted within six months of the amendment date) N/A

DATE: January 6, 2023
CONTACT (File Lead): Susan Jeffries, Director, Programs, 902-471-9138

APPROVED BY:
Christopher Shore, Executive Director, CHD

**SIGNATURE** 

**DATE** 



## Accountability in Economic Development Assistance Act AGREEMENT SUMMARY APPROVAL Economic Development

Deputy Minister's Response & Signature				
authorize the posting of the Agreement Summary for Half Speed Adventures Season 3, per the ccountability in Economic Development Assistance Act.				
SIGNATURE	DATE			
Justin Huston,				

Justin Huston, Deputy Minister of Nova Scotia Department of Communities, Culture, Tourism and Heritage